L3511C / L3522C / L3532U
COMFORTSENSE® 3000
5-2-Day Programmable Thermostat
Bulletin No. 210500
February 2021
Supersedes November 2010
L 3 5 3 2 U
Brand

P R O D U C T S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
C O N T R O L S
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
FEATURES
L3511C - 1 Heat / 1 Cool Conventional
L3522C - 2 Heat / 2 Cool Conventional
L3532U - 3 Heat / 2 Cool Universal
DISPLAY
•	 Day and time display will show current day and time
•	 Program/Hold indicators show the current program and
the program override (hold) status
•	 Compressor stage indicators show if the first or second
stage of the compressor is activated (if applicable)
•	 Filter reminder will be displayed when the filter reminder
timer expires
•	 Room - Shows the current room temperature
•	 Setpoint - Shows the set point temperature
•	 System selector indicators - Shows the current selection
of system control; COOL, OFF, HEAT, and EMG. HEAT
(heat pump usage only)
•	 If heating is activated, the system status will show a
flame animation
•	 If cooling is activated, the system status will show a
snowflake animation
•	 Fan selection indicator shows the current selection of
fan control which can be ON or AUTO
•	 If the fan is activated, the fan status indicator will show a
rotating fan animation
•	 The service indicator will show a 1HZ blinking indicator
when 24VAC is present at the L terminal and Y1 is on for
five minutes
•	 LCD backlight turns on for 30 seconds when any key is
pressed
•	 Outdoor Sensor (optional for heat pump usage) is used
to control balance points on multi-stage heat pumps
SPECIFICATIONS
•	 Temperature set range: 50°F to 90°F
•	 Room Temperature Display range: 35°F to 99°F
•	 Room Temperature Display: User selectable Fahrenheit
or Celsius
•	 Fan control: On/Auto
•	 Stage up timer: 15 minutes (multi-stage model only)
•	 User selectable filter reminder: Off, 1, 3, 6. or 12 months
•	 User selectable maintenance reminder: Off, 6. or 12
months
•	 Memory, clock, filter and maintenance counters
maintained for 24 hours of power outage
•	 Power Supply: 18-30 VAC - 60Hz
•	 Dimensions (H x W x D): 3-1/2 x 4-9/16 x 1-5/16 in. (89 x
16 x 33 mm)
ORDERING INFORMATION
•	 L3511C (51M34) - 1 Heat/1 Cool - Conventional Heat/
Cool
•	 Terminals: R, C, Y1, W1, G, L
•	 L3522C (51M35) - 2 Heat/2 Cool - Conventional Heat/
cool
•	 Terminals: R, C, Y1, Y2, W1, W2, G, L
•	 L3532U (51M37) - 3 Heat/2 Cool Universal -
Conventional Heat/Cool or Heat Pump Systems
•	 Terminals: R, C, Y1, Y2, W1, E, O, B, G, L, T, T